State of Kansas

CERTIFICATE Special District
2016
To the Clerk of Cowley County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
Cemetery 4 Maple City
certify that: (1) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;
(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2016; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2016 Budget.
2016 Adopted Budget
County
Page Budget Authority | Amount of 2015 Clerk's
Table of Contents: No. for Expenditures | Ad Valorem Tax Use Only
Computation to Determine Limit for 2016 2
Allocation MVT, RVT,16/20M Vehicle Ta 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt, & Lease/Purchase 5
Fund ICS.A,
General 15-1015 6 4,994 3,521 la ’;2 ' ]a
Debt Service 10-113
Totals KXXXKXKXX 4,994 3,521
| Budget Summary 7 Vot publication required? No County Clerk's Use Only
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate ) "}(oof {nia
NDV 1, 2015 Total
Assesscd Valuation

Assisted by:

Address:

Email:

N\
NN S

Attest: @&L 0(%0 2015

M;@w&
’ County Clerk

%0 sTee

Governing Body

Page No, 1



State of Kansas

Cemetery 4 Maple City Special Dls”&?)tlé

Cowley County
Computation to Determine Limit for 2016
Amount of Levy

1. Total tax levy amount in 2015 budget + $ 3,447
2. Debt service levy in 2015 budget - $ 0
3. Tax levy excluding debt service $ 3,447
2015 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjusiments

4. New improvements for 2015: + 10,579
5. Increase in personal property for 2015:

5a. Personal property 2015 + 11,498

5b. Personal property 2014 - 7,288

Sc. Increase in personal property (5a minus 5b) + 4,210

(Use Ounly if > 0)

6. Valuation of property that has changed in use during 2015; 0
7. Total valuation adjustment (sum of 4, ¢, 6) 14,789
8. Total estimated valuation July, 1,2015 2,768,422
9. Total valuation less valuation adjustment (8 minus 7) 2,753,633
10, Factor for increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00537
11, Amount of increase (10 times 3) + § 19
12. 2016 budget tax levy, excluding debt service, prior to CPI adjustment (3 plus 11) b 3,466
13. Debt service levy in this 2016 budget 0
14. 2016 budget tax levy, including debt service, prior to CPI adjustment (12 plus 13) 3,466
15, Consumer Price Index for all urban consumers for calendar year 2014 1.60%
16, Consumer Price Index adjustment (3 times 15) $ 55
17. Mazxinmam levy for budget year 2016, including debt service, not requiring 'notice of vote publication.'

(14 plus 16) $ 3,521

If the 2016 adopted budget includes a total property tax levy exceeding the dollar amount in line 17

ou must publish notice of vote by the governing body to adopt such budget in the official county newspaper anc
attach a copy of the published notice to this budget,
In no event will published notice of the vote be required if the total budget year tax levy is $1,000 or less.

Page No. 2



PuIsI [B109ds
SESURY JO 9)BIg

¢ -oN 8begd

0000070 IO10 ] YBIDISIB M
00000°0 0198 Y2 A UIUOT)
067000 1018 IW0Z/91T
911000 e LAY
€LLEO0 0308 LAW

0 2IBWMSYH Xe], YRIDIDIEA SBal], AIUno))
0 QIBWINSH XB [ S[oTUR A [BIDJSWIIOL) SBaL], AIUNOT)
o1 ayeumsy S[OIYRA INOZ/9T SBaLL A1tmo))
¥ 2IBWINSH S[OIYRA [PUOHESIDSY SEaL] AJUMC))
661 SIEWINST, 9[01Ye A ICIO[A SEal], ATUne,)
0 0 01 ¥ 661 Y€ [0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ] 0 SANARG IR
0 0 01 ¥ 661 LY [BRU2D

YEDIIEM Yo A TIOT) A WN0T/HOT LAY LA 128png £10T SpUng pa3aspng
Q10T fea A 10} UOIEIO[Y U Jumoury AAT Xef €102
S EWNS X ], JRINIIIBAN PUR IIIYIA [BIDIINT0)) “TAINZ/9T ‘AY ‘AJAl JO UORRIONTY

910T Aunoy)y £s1mo))
A0 ofdey  Arsjewn))




State of Kansas
Special District

2016
Cemetery 4 Maple City
Cowley County
Schedule of Transfers
Expenditare Receipt Actual Current Proposed Transfers
Fund Transferred Fund Transferred Amount for Amount for Amount for | Authorized by
From: To: 2014 2015 2016 Statute
Totals 0 0 0
Adjustments®
Adjusted Totals 0 0 0

*Note: Adjustments are required only if the transfer is being made in 2015 and/or 2016 from a non-budgeted fund.

Page No. 4



G ‘ON afied

*5a5B12INd-95BS] 10U 418 SUOUIBSURL [ONS--ISI] 10U op ‘aseyaind 01 JUalul oU Yim Funual/Buisesi A[aW 918 N0A Iy

0 0 0 0 [B10],
310T SI0T S1OT T wep | (redpmg Sunmigog) % (stpuslA) ed paseyamg
an( an(g O 20UBRfRy paoueuL] arey 19810 10BIUOD S|
SIUIIAR] SIIOWARJ [edouLg Litsleliinty Jsarau] Jo
B30 L ],
*NOLLVAIDLLAVd A0 ALVOIIILEAD ANV ASVHOUNJ-ASVET TYNOILIANOD 40 INFIWALVLS
0 0 0 0 0 [®10],
0 0 0 0 0 20 [AI0 ]
LNO
0 ¢ 0 0 0 AMNUIAIY [BI0 L
ISPUOg] onusASY
0 0 0 0 0 ODIEOL
monedqQ [BI9UAD)
[ediouirg I52IU] [edIouLg 189193 Tediotii 152100 S10TT uel panss] %, INSS] 192¢]
910Z S10T and 218 Supuelsing junoury Ny 30 o
SN JUNOTTY angT WNoury unoury 152u3UY are(y odAT
SSANTALIAANE 40 INTFWAILVLS
Aunoy) AS[moD)
9102 A15 91d8IN  A1019T1)

P18I1q [Boeds
sesugy Jo 91eg




Cemetery 4 Maple City 2016 State of Kansas
Cowley County Spacial District
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY

Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual for 2014 Estimate for 2015 Year for 2016
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan | 3,501 3,270 1,330
Receipts:

Ad Valerem Tax 3,301 3,447 | CODIIXR KRR XRRRRK
Delinquent Tax 31

Motor Vehicle Tax 177 200 199
Recreational Vehicle Tax 7 4 4
16/20M Vehicle Tax 11 9 10
Commercial Vehicle Tax 0
Watercraft Tax 0
LAVTR 0

In Lieu of Taxes

Interest on Idle Funds

Miscellaneous 86

Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Receipts

Total Recelpts 3,613 3,660 213
Resources Availahle: 7,114 6,930 1,543
Expenditures:

Operating 762

Mowing 3,083 3,600 4,994

Neighborhood Revitatization Rebaie

Migcellancous f
Docs misc, exceed 10% Total Expenditure;
Total Expenditures 3145 5,600 4,994
Unencunbered Cash Balance Dec 31 3,270 1,330 | xXXAAXXKXKEAXKKKX
2014/2015/2016 Budget Authority Amoun, 5,000 5,600 4,994
Non-Appropriated Balance

Total Expenditure/Nen-Appr Balance 4,994
Tax Required 3,452
Delinguent Comp Rate: 2.0% 69
Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax 3,521

Page No. 6



Proposed Budget 2016 Expenditures and Amount of 2015 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximwm limits

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

The governing body of
Cemetery 4 Maple City

Cowley County

will meeton at at for the purpose of hearing and
answering objections of taxpayers refating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of tax to levied.

Detailed budget information is available at Cowley County Clerl's Office and will be available at this heating,

BUDGET SUMMARY

of the 2016 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

Prior Year Actual 2014 Current Year Estimate for 201 Proposed Budget Year for 2016
Aclual Actual [Budget Authority] Amount of 2015| Estimate
FUND Expenditures | Tex Rate* | Expenditures | Tax Rate* | for Expenditures|Ad Valorem Tax| Tax Rate*
Cieneral 3,845 1.111 5,600 1,136 4,994 3,521 1.272
Debt Service
Totals 3,845 1.111 5,600 1.136 4,994 3,521 1.272
Less: Transfers 0 0 0
Net Expenditures 3,845 5,600 4,994
Total Tax Levied 3,398 3,447 XXXXXXXXNXXKXXKX
Agsessed Valuation 3,038,744 3,035,409 2,768,422'
Outstanding Indebtedness,
Jan 1, 2013 2014 2015

G.0. Bonds 0 0 0
Revenue Bonds 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0
Lease Pur. Princ, 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0

*Tax rates are expressed in mills.
0
0 Page No. 7

Stats of Kansas
Special District
2016



— AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

ﬂuﬁ# m.nwbmr@m in the Winfield Uw:u.. ﬁoﬁﬁm& .H.nnmum< Hnm..ﬂ 21, Monwu
) - zo&nmom wﬁmﬁ.gn

ﬂr»%swwom__om

E&?ﬁlﬁ

T o a?ﬁw&mn. ....%ﬂdﬁ?ﬁ?%aﬁeﬁn oFfcinguic

Smﬂoﬁnu}ﬁmﬁwm%u»n.ma .m:.. i R T ooy

. - BUPGET SUMMARY. -
Phirpsed Unamﬁ »ammg% ‘a0 Aot 6F2015 AG ﬁgﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂg&_ mﬁﬁgﬂmﬁ_ﬁ

Ly &aﬂamim@ﬁ gaﬁ?ﬁ_wﬂgnagga&égﬁﬁé_% el

S T .,. ,._“_, 1sas, County of Cowley, ss:
w z of lawful age, being first duly sworn, states that he is

] =B WINFIELD DAILY COURIER, a daily newspaper printed and
uﬁawéa %ﬁguﬁaﬁwanﬁsgm& 3 @2fic-doe 3 Bl 2l hetng

. of Winfield, Cowley County, Kansas, and which newspaper has
tne .aails as second class matter at the post office of publication, and
1 circulation on a daily, weekly, monthly and yearly basis in said

%nuﬁwnﬂﬂﬁymﬁﬂwa_n o wa0s,
i AR Valogen Tex
3321

v.m.ﬁ.w.?« 2016 .

mmlua_-un ]
uﬂ.

not a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and has been con-
1nterruptedly printed and published in said city at least fifty times a

3828 °

TNy ‘umorg ‘uorreg:
. nQOmﬂuﬁm Jo muﬂﬂﬁou uﬁ

[ A —_

My comrmission expires:

‘set forth, and that they are true. §

Subscribed and sworn to before me t

No. Lines

Rate &

nafter mentioned;

— en s0 published for at least five years immediately prior to the first
QM“
< . 7. | dce, of which a true copy is hereto attached, was published in the

.uE.uU bﬂ:ou h&koo ,

205
.20 |N

ant further says he has personal knpwledge « om e stat

day of

(ol
yZn




